
                                          GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM 
                                           AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

_________________________________________________________________________________

DATE OF MEETING:     July 11, 2023

TITLE: Approval of Intergovernmental Agreement with Pima County for Additional 
Preschool Classes

_________________________________________________________________________________
BACKGROUND:  
In 2021, the Amphitheater School District entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) to fund preschool 
classes under the Pima Early Education Program (PEEP) in Amphi. On June 27, 2023, at the Governing Board 
meeting our new IGA was approved.  Pima County has agreed to fund three additional classrooms within the 
City of Tucson.  We will receive an additional $466,635.60.  The agreement commences on August 1, 2023, and 
will terminate on June 1, 2024.

Administration recommends that the Governing Board approve signing this additional IGA with Pima County 
to enable the District to provide preschool programs next year for Keeling, Prince, and Rio Vista Elementary 
Schools.  The proposed IGA has been submitted to the attorneys for each party for approval as to the form and 
content. It is in the proper form and is within the powers and authority granted to Amphitheater to execute the 
IGA.  

________________________________________________________________________________________
RECOMMENDATION:  
The Administration recommends that the Govering Board approve the attached IGA with Pima County.

________________________________________________________________________________________
INITIATED BY:

_________________________________________________________________________________
Tassi Call, Assistant Superintendent for Elementary Education       Date: July 3, 2023

________________________________
Todd A. Jaeger, J.D., Superintendent


