Pima County Community & Workforce Development Department
Program: Pima Early Education Program

IGA: Pima County Amphitheater Schools dba Amphitheater Public Schools
Amount: $466,635.60

IGA No: CT-CR-24-448

Funding: City of Tucson

Contract Amendment No.: 01

Orig. Contract Term: 07/01/2024 — 06/30/2025  Orig. Amount: $ 466,635.60
Termination Date Prior Amendment: N/A Prior Amendment Amount: $0
Termination Date This Amendment: 06/30/2026 This Amendment Amount: $ 466,635.60
Revised Total Amount: $ 933,271.20

AMENDMENT ONE

1. Background and Purpose.

1.1. Background. On August 01, 2023, Pima County (“County”) and Amphitheater Unified
School District (“District’), entered into the above-referenced Intergovernmental
Agreement (“Agreement”) to provide high quality preschool classes at District sites
without cost to low-income families. County determined that funding preschool expansion
for low-income families that wish to enroll their preschool-age children in high quality
preschools will improve the economic health and welfare of those children, their parents,
employers, and taxpayers.

1.2. Purpose. The Parties want to extend the contract term by one year and increase the not
to exceed amount by $466,635.60.

2. Term. The parties agree to extend the contract term for one additional year commencing on
August 1, 2025, and terminating on June 30, 2026. If the commencement date is before the
Effective Date of this amendment, the parties will, for all purposes, deem the amendment to
have been in effect as of the commencement date.

3. Financing.

3.1. The maximum allocated amount in Section 7.1 is increased by $466,635.60. County's
total payments to District under this Agreement will not exceed $1,399,906.80.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment No. 01 may be executed in any number of counterparts,

each counterpart is considered an original, and together the counterparts constitute one and
the same instrument.

CT-CR-24-448 1



All other provisions of the IGA not specifically changed by this Amendment remain in effect and
are binding upon the parties.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

CT-CR-24-448 2



PIMA COUNTY: DISTRICT:

Chair, Board of Supervisors President, Governing Board

ATTEST ATTEST

Clerk of the Board Clerk, Governing Board
Approval

The foregoing Intergovernmental Agreement between County and District has been reviewed by
the undersigned and is hereby approved as to content.

Jan Lesher, Acting Pima County Administrator

Intergovernmental Agreement Determination

The foregoing Intergovernmental Agreement between County and the District has been
reviewed by the undersigned, each of whom has determined that it is in proper form and is
within the powers and authority granted under the laws of the State of Arizona to the party he or
she represents,

PIMA COUNTY: DISTRICT
" (ogtor {2
Deputy County Attorney General Counsel

CT-CR-24-448 3



